#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary Oddie	09/28/2010
Michael Berard	10/04/2010
Michael John Williams	09/28/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	One Hampshire Street	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 02139		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12809386

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)768-2402

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-768-2000
Email: sfernandez4@slb.com

Correspondent Name: Schlumberger Technology Corporation

Address Line 1: One Hampshire Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57.0822 US PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James McAleenan

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

 $source = 57822 uspct\_exec\_assignment\_oct10\_submitted \#page1.tif\\ source = 57822 uspct\_exec\_assignment\_oct10\_submitted \#page2.tif\\$ 

PATENT REEL: 025143 FRAME: 0511

501320963

source=57822uspct\_exec\_assignment\_oct10\_submitted#page3.tif source=57822uspct\_exec\_assignment\_oct10\_submitted#page4.tif source=57822uspct\_exec\_assignment\_oct10\_submitted#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025143 FRAME: 0512

## Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" each said Inventor's address being listed below

Gary Oddie, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 196 Manor Gardens, St. Neots, Cambridge Street, Combridgeshire PE19 1PU, United Kingdom;

Michel Berard, a citizen of France, residing at 44 Boulevard Arago, 75013, Paris, France; and

Michael John Williams, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 217 Beresford Road, Ely, Cambridgeshire CB6 3WW, United Kingdom.

Has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING OR MONITORING OF A LOW CONCENTRATION DISPERSED PHASE

as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2010, Serial No. 12/809,386 (Docket No. 57.0822 US PCT).

WHEREAS each of the undersigned persons warrants that no person other than these undersigned persons are inventors of the above-described invention;

AND WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, One Hampshire Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, the "COMPANY", is desirous of acquiring or confirming their acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the above-described invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

1

PATENT REEL: 025143 FRAME: 0513 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND said Inventors do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, their successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, their successors and assigns.

AND said Inventors do hereby covenant and warrant that said Inventors have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that no said Inventors has executed and will execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND said Inventors, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANY, their successors and assigns, that each Inventor, his or her executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, their successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

2

PATENT REEL: 025143 FRAME: 0514

#### WITNESSED:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, Gary Oddie, have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010. (Signature of Inventor)

#### WITNESSED:

BE IT KNOWN, that Gary Oddie is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on this <u>28</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2010, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

First Witness (Signature)

Amabruce
Second Witness (Signature)

CM23 3TN Herts, U.K. United Kingdom

Post Office Address

Post Office Address

38 Rhodes Avenue, 94 Columbine Road, Ely, Bishop's Stortford, Cambridgeshire CB6 3WN

### WITNESSED:

Post Office Address

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, Michel Berard, have hereunto set my hand and 4H day of	seal this
WITNESSED;	
BE IT KNOWN, that Michel Berard is known to us to be the described in this assignment, that on this	), we were hat he/she
Stephan Horan Christophe JOLY	_
25 Ne Cernot 29 Alleé de la forêt 21430 - IGNY FRANCE 78860 ST Nom La B	de Marly
21430- IGNY FRANCE 78860 5 Nom La B	retide

Post Office Address

WITNESSED:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, <b>Michael John V</b> 28 <sup>th</sup> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2	Villiams, have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2010.
	(Signature of Inventor)
WITNESSED:	
-	John Williams is known to us to be the individual
	dh day of <u>Septembel</u> , 2010, we were
	and execute this assignment and that he/she
purposes therein set forth.	ame as his/her free act and deed for the uses and
fudmila Jones First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature) A. PERFOTT
38 Rhodes Avenue, Bishop's Stortford, CM23 3JN	62 CAMBRIDGE RO
Stratford CM93 3:TN	MANGE CREE COM
31011 010 , 03125 00M	UK.

5

Post Office Address

**PATENT REEL: 025143 FRAME: 0517** 

Post Office Address

**RECORDED: 10/15/2010**